
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

HUNTINGTON 6323-54
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HUNTINGTON

6323-54

Find Your HUNTINGTON Grill Parts - Select From 154 Models

-------- Manual continues below part list --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6323-54.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6323-54.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/


Available Replacement Parts for HUNTINGTON 6323-54

SP4-15 CLIP COVER HINGE LARGE

SP5022-3 WARMING RACK-RETRACTABLE WIRE

SP43A-3 GRID - WIRE 4.5MM/5MM

S21420 PUSH NUT 3/8

Y-12673 SHELF LOCK PIN

Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH A04#A

Y-12855 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X3/8UNC-2A + A04 #A

S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

S21136 SCREW #8 32x3/8 PHCP TYPE C

Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

02342 control knob; universal

S21061 WING NUT STAMPED 10-24

SP5001-40 PHENOLIC STANDOFF HNDLE A LID

80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO

10342-245 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC DUAL +

10892-608 WHEEL 6 INCH

57154-901 GREASE TRY 340/401 0.8MM BLK HI HEAT PNT

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP

10711-E401R SHELF LOWER BASE BLK 240/300 W/RIVNUTS

52014-903 COLLECTOR BOX ASSY 330 430SS

S21242 CLIP BURNER TUBE MOUNT SS

SP5039-192 HANDLE GRIP OVERMOLD CHARCOAL

10184-E11 BRACKET TANK RETAINER

10184-E361 SHELF SUPPORT LHS BLK

10184-E371 SHELF SUPPORT RHS BLK

10225-T205 GRID PORTACHEF 320 CI

10390-E30 BURNER TUBE PORTACHEF 320

10473-E300 LID - 300

10711-F30 SHELF - SIDE

39004-014 VALVE ASSEMBLY LP

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/15316/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/15328/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/15329/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/19985/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22281/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22284/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22291/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/301884/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344041/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1430813/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2086829/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100874/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101061/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101202/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132727/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132804/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132816/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34390886/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34390895/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34390896/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34390943/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34390974/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391108/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391133/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391439/264198/


Y-11544S SCREW - BURNER #10-24 X 3/8

10342-E12 ELECTRODE W/WIRE +

52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT

32001-151 WHEEL CAP SMALL - CHARCOAL

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230422475/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922387/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264198/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/5731792715/264198/


 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST                                   MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES 

 

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE                     VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE 
info@omcbbq.com 

1-800-265-2150                                                                                                                                           
 
 

10084-E55 REV C   07/16     

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6323-14 
6323-54 



HARDWARE INCLUDED  /  MATERIAL INCLUS  /  EQUIPOS INCLUIDO 

Y-12865                                                    X4 Y-11793                                                    X4 

S21420                                                     X2 32001-152                                                X2 

Y-29304                                                    X6 10184-E11                                                X4 

Y-12855                                                  X10 Y-12673                                                    X2 

SP5004-15                                               X1 S21061                                                     X2 

  

  

TOOLS REQUIRED  / OUTILS NECESSAIRES  /  HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS 

#2 PHILLIPS

#3 PHILLIPS

7/16"



 1 



(2)                 (2) 2 



(2)                 (2) 3 



(1) 4 

(1) 5 



(2) 6 



 7 



(2) 8 

! 



 9 







(4)             (4) 10 



 11 



 12 

 13 



 14 



(10) 15 



 16 

(2) 17 



(1)                   (2) 18 



 19 



 20 



PA
R

TS
 L

IS
T 

/ L
IS

TE
 D

ES
 P

IE
C

ES

K
EY

 #
IT

EM
 #

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

63
23

-1
4

63
23

-5
4

1
10

90
9-

F3
03

 
C

AS
TI

N
G

 B
O

TT
O

M
 

FO
N

D
 D

U
 F

O
YE

R
C

U
ER

PO
 IN

FE
R

IO
R

 
1

1
2

10
47

3-
E3

00
C

AS
TI

N
G

 T
O

P
C

O
U

VE
R

C
LE

 D
U

 G
R

IL
C

U
ER

PO
 S

U
PE

R
IO

R
1

1
3

10
08

4-
H

U
24

N
AM

EP
LA

TE
PL

AQ
U

E 
D

’ID
EN

TI
FI

C
AT

IO
N

PL
AC

A 
C

O
N

 N
O

M
BR

E
1

1
4

S2
10

61
W

IN
G

 N
U

T 
#1

0-
24

EC
R

O
U

 #
10

-2
4

TU
ER

C
A 

#1
0-

24
2

2
7

SP
50

04
-1

5
H

IN
G

E 
PI

N
 C

LI
P

G
O

U
PI

LL
E 

D
E 

C
H

AR
N

IÈ
R

E
G

AN
C

H
O

 P
AR

A 
EL

 R
EM

O
LQ

U
E

1
1

8
Y-

11
54

4
SC

R
EW

 - 
BU

R
N

ER
VI

S 
- B

R
Û

LE
U

R
TO

R
N

IL
LO

 - 
Q

U
EM

AD
O

R
3

3
9

10
22

5-
E3

00
G

R
ID

G
R

IL
LE

R
EJ

IL
LA

•
1

SP
43

A-
3

G
R

ID
G

R
IL

LE
R

EJ
IL

LA
1

•
10

10
22

2-
E3

34
H

EA
T 

TE
N

T
D

ÉF
LE

C
TE

U
R

D
EF

LE
C

TO
R

3
3

11
SP

50
22

-3
G

R
ID

 - 
W

AR
M

IN
G

 R
AC

K
G

R
IL

LE
R

EJ
IL

LA
1

1
12

S2
12

42
BU

R
N

ER
 C

LI
P

AT
TA

C
H

E 
D

E 
C

H
EV

IL
LE

G
AN

C
H

O
 P

AR
A 

EL
 R

EM
O

LQ
U

E
3

3
15

10
39

0-
E3

0
BU

R
N

ER
BR

Û
LE

U
R

Q
U

EM
AD

O
R

3
3

17
10

34
2-

22
IG

N
IT

O
R

AL
LU

M
AG

E
EN

C
EN

D
ED

O
R

1
1

18
10

34
2-

E2
3

EL
EC

TR
O

D
E

EL
EC

TR
O

D
E

EL
EC

TR
O

D
O

2
2

19
52

22
4-

02
4A

C
O

LL
EC

TO
R

 B
O

X
BO

ÎT
E 

D
E 

C
O

LL
EC

TE
U

R
C

AJ
A 

R
EC

O
LE

C
TO

R
A

1
1

21
39

00
4-

01
4

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

AS
SE

M
BL

Y
SO

U
PA

PE
M

EC
AN

IS
M

O
 D

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

L
1

1
22

10
11

4-
20

H
O

SE
 A

N
D

 R
EG

U
LA

TO
R

TU
YA

U
 E

T 
R

EG
U

LA
TE

U
R

M
AN

G
U

ER
A 

Y 
R

EG
U

LA
D

O
R

1
1

23
10

47
2-

K3
7

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

KN
O

B
BO

U
TO

N
 D

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

LE
PE

R
IL

LA
 D

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

L
3

3
30

10
19

4-
E2

26
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
C

O
VE

R
PA

N
N

EA
U

 D
E 

C
O

N
TR

O
LE

C
U

BI
ER

TA
 D

E 
C

O
N

TR
O

L
1

1
31

10
71

1-
E1

9
ED

G
E 

C
AP

 - 
LE

FT
PA

C
 D

E 
BO

R
D

 G
AU

C
H

E
TA

PA
 D

E 
EX

TR
EM

O
 - 

IZ
Q

U
IE

R
D

O
1

1
32

10
71

1-
E1

8
ED

G
E 

C
AP

 - 
R

IG
H

T
PA

C
 D

E 
BO

R
D

 D
R

O
IT

TA
PA

 D
E 

EX
TR

EM
O

 - 
D

ER
EC

H
O

1
1

33
10

18
4-

F3
7

H
EA

T 
SH

IE
LD

ÉC
R

AN
 D

E 
C

H
AL

EU
R

C
U

BI
ER

TA
 D

E 
R

AD
IA

C
IÓ

N
1

1
35

10
18

4-
F3

21
BR

AC
KE

T 
- L

EF
T

SU
PP

O
R

T 
- G

AU
C

H
E

SO
PO

R
TE

 - 
IZ

Q
U

IE
R

D
O

1
1

36
10

18
4-

F3
31

BR
AC

KE
T 

- R
IG

H
T

SU
PP

O
R

T 
- D

R
O

IT
SO

PO
R

TE
 - 

D
ER

EC
H

O
1

1
37

10
18

4-
E3

61
SH

EL
F 

BR
AC

KE
T 

- L
EF

T
SU

PP
O

R
T 

TA
BL

ET
TE

 D
E 

G
AU

C
H

E
SO

PO
R

TE
-E

ST
AN

TE
 - 

IZ
Q

U
IE

R
D

A
2

2
38

10
18

4-
E3

71
SH

EL
F 

BR
AC

KE
T 

- R
IG

H
T

SU
PP

O
R

T 
TA

BL
ET

TE
 D

E 
D

R
O

IT
SO

PO
R

TE
-E

ST
AN

TE
 - 

D
ER

EC
H

A
2

2
39

10
95

6-
F3

21
BR

AC
E-

R
EA

R
SU

PP
O

R
T 

AR
R

IE
R

E
AB

R
AZ

AD
ER

A-
PO

ST
ER

IO
R

1
1

40
10

71
1-

E4
01

BA
SE

TA
BL

ET
TE

 IN
FE

R
IE

U
R

E
BA

SE
1

1
41

10
95

6-
F3

11
BR

AC
E-

FR
O

N
T

SU
PP

O
R

T 
AV

AN
T

AB
R

AZ
AD

ER
A-

FR
O

N
TA

L
1

1
42

10
95

8-
F3

31
FR

O
N

T 
PA

N
EL

PA
N

N
EA

U
 A

VA
N

T
PA

N
EL

 F
R

O
N

TA
L

1
1

43
10

95
8-

F3
01

SI
D

E 
PA

N
EL

PA
N

N
EA

U
 L

AT
ER

AL
E

PA
N

EL
 L

AT
ER

AL
2

2
45

10
18

4-
E1

0
TA

N
K 

R
ET

AI
N

ER
SE

R
VI

TE
U

R
 D

U
 R

ES
ER

VO
IR

SI
ER

VO
 D

E 
D

EP
Ó

SI
TO

2
2



PA
R

TS
 L

IS
T 

/ L
IS

TE
 D

ES
 P

IE
C

ES

K
EY

 #
IT

EM
 #

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

63
23

-1
4

63
23

-5
4

47
10

18
4-

E1
1

TA
N

K 
R

ET
AI

N
ER

 S
U

PP
O

R
T

SU
PP

O
R

T 
D

E 
R

ET
EN

U
E

SO
PO

R
TE

 D
E 

R
ET

EN
C

IÓ
N

4
4

50
10

71
1-

F3
0

SH
EL

F 
- S

ID
E

PL
AN

C
H

ET
TE

ES
TA

N
TE

2
2

56
10

89
2-

60
8

W
H

EE
L

R
O

U
E

R
U

ED
A

2
2

58
SP

50
01

-4
0

H
AN

D
LE

 B
EZ

EL
M

O
N

TU
R

E
PA

N
EL

2
2

70
10

95
8-

F2
8

W
H

EE
L 

SP
AC

ER
 - 

LE
FT

ES
PA

C
EU

R
 - 

G
AU

C
H

E
ES

PA
C

IA
D

O
R

 - 
IZ

Q
U

IE
R

D
O

1
1

71
10

95
8-

F2
9

W
H

EE
L 

SP
AC

ER
 - 

R
IG

H
T

ES
PA

C
EU

R
 - 

D
R

O
IT

ES
PA

C
IA

D
O

R
 - 

D
ER

EC
H

O
1

1
72

S2
14

20
PU

SH
 N

U
T

PO
U

SS
E 

EC
R

O
U

TU
ER

C
A 

D
E 

C
O

M
PR

ES
IÓ

N
2

2
73

32
00

1-
15

2
H

U
B 

C
AP

EN
JO

LI
VE

U
R

 D
E 

R
O

U
E

EM
BE

LL
EC

ED
O

R
 D

E 
LA

 R
U

ED
A

2
2

75
SP

50
39

-1
92

H
AN

D
LE

PO
IG

N
ÉE

M
AN

G
O

1
1

78
10

95
8-

F2
6

FO
O

T
PI

ED
PI

E
1

1
80

Y-
11

54
6

SC
R

EW
 1

/4
-2

0 
X

 5
/8

VI
S 

1/
4-

20
 X

 5
/8

TO
R

N
IL

LO
 1

/4
-2

0 
X

 5
/8

8
8

81
Y-

12
31

0
SC

R
EW

 1
/4

-2
0 

X
 3

/4
VI

S 
1/

4-
20

 X
 3

/4
TO

R
N

IL
LO

 1
/4

-2
0 

X
 3

/4
4

4
82

Y-
12

67
3

SH
EL

F 
- L

O
C

K 
PI

N
G

O
U

PI
LL

E 
D

E 
SE

R
R

U
R

E
ES

TA
N

TE
 - 

C
LA

VI
JA

 D
E 

TR
AB

A
2

2
83

Y-
12

86
5

SC
R

EW
 1

/4
-2

0 
X

 1
/2

 
VI

S 
1/

4-
20

 X
 1

/2
 

TO
R

N
IL

LO
 1

/4
-2

0 
X

 1
/2

 
8

8
84

S1
51

74
AX

LE
ES

SI
EU

EJ
E

1
1

85
Y-

12
85

5
SC

R
EW

 1
/4

-2
0 

X
 3

/8
VI

S 
1/

4-
20

 X
 3

/8
TO

R
N

IL
LO

 1
/4

-2
0 

X
 3

/8
14

14
87

Y-
11

79
3

N
U

T 
1/

4-
20

EC
R

O
U

 P
AP

IL
LO

N
 #

10
-2

4
TU

ER
C

A 
1/

4-
20

4
4

11
6

Y-
29

30
4

SC
R

EW
 #

10
-2

4 
X

 3
/8

VI
S 

#1
0-

24
 X

 3
/8

TO
R

N
IL

LO
 #

10
-2

4 
X

 3
/8

6
6

12
2

57
05

4-
90

1
G

R
EA

SE
 T

R
AY

PL
AT

EA
U

 A
 G

R
AI

SS
E

BA
N

D
EJ

A 
R

EC
O

LE
C

TO
R

A 
D

E 
G

R
AS

A
1

1
12

3
52

00
9-

90
1

G
R

EA
SE

 P
AN

C
U

VE
TT

E 
A 

G
R

AI
SS

E
BA

N
D

EJ
A 

PA
R

A 
LA

 G
R

AS
A

1
1

15
9

S2
11

36
SC

R
EW

 #
8-

32
 X

 3
/8

VI
S 

#8
-3

2 
X

 3
/8

TO
R

N
IL

LO
 #

8-
32

 X
 3

/8
3

3



 

7

21

83
32

15
9

36

33

85

10

15

8
12

22

9

81

37

17

18

19

85
30

1

81

23

58

38

35
85

31

4
2 50

83

11

75

3



 

83

87

78

43

12
3

85

12
2

47
11

6

40

80

45

85

38

56

50

70

85
80

87

82

39

37

45

11
6

80

41

11
6

47

84

43

71

80

83

85

72

73

42

85



 


